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The information contained in this presentation is provided by CSI Properties Limited (the "Company") based on information available to it and does not constitute a
recommendation regarding the securities of the Company and or its subsidiaries

The information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified . In all cases, interested parties should conduct their own investigation and analysis of
the information . No representation or warranty, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, reasonableness, accuracy,
completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein . In particular, no inference of any matter whatsoever shall be drawn from the presence or
absence of any project or investment referred to in this presentation, whether or not held or being reviewed by the Company or otherwise . The information and opinions
contained in this presentation are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice . The Company undertakes no obligation (i) to
amend or update this presentation to reflect any developments, whether actual or contemplated, and whether occurring before or after the date of this presentation ; or (ii)
to correct any inaccuracies in this presentation . None of the Company nor any of its affiliates, or any of its directors, officers, employees, advisers or representatives shall
have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection
with this presentation/document .

This presentation is based on the economic, regulatory, market and other conditions as in effect on the date hereof . It should be understood that subsequent developments
may affect the information contained in this presentation, which neither the Company nor its advisers or representatives are under an obligation to update, revise or affirm .
This presentation contains data sourced from and the views of independent third parties . In replicating such data in this document, the Company makes no representation,
whether express or implied, as to the accuracy of such data . The replication of any views in this presentation should be not treated as an indication that the Company agrees
with or concurs with such views. Any such data must, therefore, be treated with caution . Certain information contained in this presentation may constitute "forward -
looking statements", which can be identified by the use of forward -looking terminology such as "may", "will", "should", "expect", "anticipate", "target", "project",
"estimate", "intend", "continue" or "believe" or the negatives thereof or other variations thereon or comparable terminology . These forward -looking statements (if any) are
based on a number of assumptions about the Amkn_lw qfuture operations and factors beyond the Company's control and are subject to significant risks and
uncertainties, and, accordingly, actual results may differ materially from these forward -looking statements (if any). There may be additional material risks that are currently
not considered to be material or of which the Company and its advisers or representatives are unaware . Against the background of these uncertainties, readers should not
rely on these forward -looking statements . The Company undertakes no obligation to correct or update these forward -looking statements (if any) for any reason
whatsoever . No statement in this presentation is intended to be or may be construed as a profit forecast or similar forecast or prediction of any kind .

This presentation does not constitute nor form part of and should not be construed as, an offer to sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer to buy or acquire or sell or
dispose of securities of the Company or any holding company or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity . No
part of this presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever . The securities
of the Company have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") or the securities laws of any state of the
United States or other jurisdiction, and may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States absent registration under or an applicable exemption from the
registration requirements of the United States securities laws.

This presentation and the information contained herein are being furnished to you solely for your information and may not be reproduced or redistributed to any other
person, in whole or in part . In particular, neither the information contained in this presentation nor any copy hereof may be, directly or indirectly, taken or transmitted into
or distributed in the United States, Canada, Australia, Japan, Hong Kong or any other jurisdiction which prohibits the same except in compliance with applicable securities
laws. Any failure to comply with this restriction may constitute a violation of U.S. or other national securities laws. No money, securities or other consideration is being
solicited, and, if sent in response to this presentation or the information contained herein, will not be accepted .

By reviewing this presentation, you agree to be bound by the foregoing limitations and are deemed to have represented and agreed that you and any customers you
represent are not located or resident in the United States as defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act.

Disclaimer
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FY 2025 Sales Highlights

Source: Company information and website

CSI made c.HK$1.55 billion of sales and c.HK$1.22 billion of unrecognized contracted sales for FY2025 
(incl. JV and Associates) to ensure liquidity in challenging market conditions

For the period Unrecognised 

ended 
31 Mar 2025

Contracted Sales committed 
31 Mar 2025

% 
Ownership

HK$'000 HK$'000

Group level

Hong Kong residential properties
Hong Kong commercial properties
Macau commercial properties

92-100%
100%
60%

132,080
127,980
29,730

0
0

4,180

Sub-total 289,790 4,180

Joint Ventures and Associates

PRC residential properties 65% 346,410 17,277

Hong Kong commercial properties 30-51% 266,188 40,800

Hong Kong residential properties
Singapore residential properties

8-60%
49%

553,823 1,154,611
117,121 0

Sub-total 1,283,542 1,212,688

Total 1,573,332 1,216,868 

Less: Non-controlling interests (21,652) (1,672)

Contracted sales attributable to the Group 1,551,680 1,215,196
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FY 2025 and Post FY 2025 Key Disposals

.

Date completed Projects sold and booked for FY 2025 Location

Jun 2024 Car Parking Spaces at COO Residence Tuen Mun

Sep 2024 Units at Broadway Center (CSI -60%) Macau

Nov 2024 2 triplex unit at Dukes Place (CSI -60%) H_pbglc q Jmmimsr

Dec 2024 2 F&B floors at No.2 Shelley Street Central

Mar 2025 13 units at Knightsbridge (CSI -65%) Beijing

Mar 2025 21 units at Jervois Garden (CSI -49%) Singapore

Mar 2025 5 units at No.38 Wai Yip Street (CSI-30%) Kowloon Bay

Mar 2025 8 floors at 92 -96 Wellington Street (CSI ȏ51%) Central

May 2024ȏMar 2025 5 Houses at No. 15 Shousan Hill (CSI- 8%) Southside

Estimated completion Projects presold for FY 2026 bookings and onwards (Up to Jun 2025) Location

May 2025 1 floor at 92 -96 Wellington Street (CSI ȏ51%) Central

Sep 2025 1 triplex unit at No. 8 -12 Peak Road (CSI ȏ65%) Peak

Nov 2025 1 duplex units at Dukes Place (CSI -60%) H_pbglc q Jmmimsr

Dec 2025 c. 230 units at Topside Residence (CSI ȏ51%) (until Jun) Jordon

Dec 2025 1 floor at No.23 Po Shan Road (CSI ȏ30%) Mid Levels

Mar 2026 1 units at Knightsbridge residential project in Beijing(CSI -65%) Beijing

Mar 2026 2 units at Broadway Centre Macau

Jun 2026 c. 330 units at Deep Water Pavilla (CSI ȏ15%) (until Jun) Wong Chuk Hang

Solid continuous  
disposals with 

additional c. HK$2.57 
billion presales 

achieved up to end 
Jun, 2025
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HK$mm
FY23 FY24 FY25

Gross revenue from property business 804 1,579 521

Property sales 546 1,343 290

Rental income 258 236 231

Gross profit 404 786 16

Share of results of JV / associates 190 (2) (1,058)

Profit / (Loss) attributable to equity holders 336 (426) (1,692)(note1)

EPS (basic, HK$ cents) 3.58
(restated)

(9.18)
(36.73)

Income statement highlights

Note 1: Adverse change in fair value of investment properties, write down of properties held for sale and impairment provisio ns for joint ventures and associates' properties 
amounted to approximately HK$1,122 million

Mainly due to adverse change in the fair 
t_jsc md rfc Amkn_lw q HT npmncprgcq
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FY 2024 FY 2025 Changes

(HK$ 
Billion)

(HK$ 
Billion)

(HK$ 
Billion)

Bank Loan at Group 
Level + Guaranteed 
Note 10.2 9.2 1.0

Joint Venture 
Commitment 7.9 7.3

Total Debt 18.1 16.5 1.6

Cash 2.5 2.8*

Net Debt 15.6 13.7 1.9

HK$mm FY23 FY24 FY25

Properties & related assets 1 23,628 22,870 20,370

Cash & bank balances (including 
cash held by securities brokers) 

3,162 2,524 1,414*

Investments 488 351 251

Other assets 489 493 290

Total assets 27,767 26,238 22,325

Bank loans 8,856 7,883 6,925

Guaranteed notes 2,296 2,301 2,308

Other liabilities 2,215 2,318 1,162

Total liabilities 13,367 12,502 10,395

Equity attributable to 
shareholders 

14,364 13,732 11,981

Non-controlling interests 36 4 (51)

Perpetual capital securities - - -

Total equity 14,400 13,736 11,930

* Cash Balance factoring in pro forma basis the HK$1.49b 
cash from rights issue in April 2025

Targeting financial stability Solid deleveraging in the past year

Notes: 1 Properties & related assets = Properties held for sale + Property, plant and equipment + Interests  in join t venture + Amounts due from joint ventures + Interests in 
associates + Amount due from associates + Contract costs

Balance sheet highlights

*Subsequent to the FY 2025 year end, the Company received additional funds of c. HK$1.49 
billion from the Rights Issue completed in April 2025 and an additional c,HK$500 million from a 
private bond issued to Gaw Capital to further enhance the group's cash liquidity 
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Prudent Use of Leverage

Å The Group maintained a prudent approach to its bank borrowings with well staggered maturities and established relationships w ith a 
many commercial banks, ensuring flexibility and diversification

ÅOur bank loans are mostly project loans (land plus construction loans) related tospecific real estate investment and development projects

ÅWe reduced our reliance on bank loans in the past few years, with total loans decreasing from c.HK$7.9 billion in FY24 to c. HK$6.9 billion in 
FY 25. We will continue to deleverage by selling down inventory

ÅWe have a total of HK$1,113 million of loans coming due in the next 12 months. They are mostly asset -backed project loans, excep t for a 
syndicated loan amortization payment of HK$154 million. These project loans will be refinance d in our normal course of business

Total Bank Borrowings at HK$ 10,080 million and 

Its Breakdown (HK$ ômillion)

Within 1 YR

1,113

16%

Between 1 -5 YR

5,455ȝ

Over 5 yrs

357 

5%

Total: HK$ 6,925m

Bank Borrowing Profile as at 31 Mar 2025

Within 1 YR

3,877

49.1%

Between 1-5 YR
4,005
50.8%

Total: HK$ 7,882m

Bank Borrowing Profile as at 31 Mar 2024

Solid 
Deleveraging

All figures below HK$m All figures below HK$m
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Well spread out debt maturity profile

ÅWe managed to spread out our debt maturity profile spread over the next five years. 

Å In May 2025, we successfully refinanced the US$ 296 million bond due July 2025 with a new 3NC2 US$150 million bond issue at 10.5% with 
strong support from leading global and Asian institutional credit investors.  The remaining amount will be paid via internal resources to 
continue our deleveraging strategy.  The new issue helps to enhance our debt maturity profile with well staggered and extended maturities 
for both our bank loans and bonds

959
690

1,392

515 357

154

1,780
1,040

0

2,308*

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

Mar 2026 Mar 2027 Mar 2028 Mar 2029 Mar 2030 Over 5 yrs

(H
K

$
m

m
)

Secure bank loan Syndicated loan US dollar bond

3,421

2,432

515
38

2,470

357

Debt maturity profile (as at Mar 31, 2025 )

*: Successful new US$150m issue helps to refinance the July 2025 due bond and extends bond maturity to May 2028 
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Funding from new strategic investor to bolster balance sheet 

On Feb 2, 2025, CSI properties announced a HK$2bn Strategic Funding & Partnership Proposal, 
including a HK$1.5Bn rights issue and HK$500m private bond issuance. 
Gaw Capital, a global real estate private equity firm, becomes our long-term strategic investor  

Deal 
structure

¸ Share consolidation: Consolidated every 2 shares 1 into 1

¸ Rights issue: Raised HK$1,492mm via issuing c.8.3bn rights shares, ratio of 18 for 10 2, at a subscription price of HK$0.18 / rights 

share (c.5.88% premium over the theoretical closing price of HK$0.17 / consolidated share) 

¸ HK$1,158mm has been committed under irrevocable undertaking by Mr. Chung and Gaw Capital (of which        

Mr. Chung committed HK$400mm), while VMS Securities would fully underwrite the remaining HK$334mm

¸ Bond issue: Issued 4-year senior unsecured note of HK$500mm principal at 8.22% interest rate p.a. to Gaw Capital 

¸ Bonus warrant: Issued at 10 for 13, at a subscription price of HK$0.22 / warrant share, exercisable within 2 years

¸ Use of proceeds: HK$800mm to refinance/ repay existing debt, rest for working capital

¸ Shareholding: Mr. Chung will continue to be the largest shareholder of CSI Properties and retain management control

¸ Business plan: Company commits to a sale target of at least HK$9bn in the next 4 years

Rationale

¸ Rm qrpclerfcl rfc Amkn_lw q jgosgbgrw _lb dgl_lag_j qr_`gjgrw* cl_`jgle gr rm pcn_w k_rspgle glbc`rcblcqq _lb dmp umpigle a_nita l

¸ Gaw Capital, a global real estate investor will contribute strategic perspectives and introduce new business opportunities

¸ Amkn_lw _lrgagn_rcq rm pcbsac rfc Amkn_lw q bgqamslr rm L?T &asppclrjw mtcp 7.#' rm clf_lac qf_pcfmjbcp t_jsc

Source: Company announcement. Note: 1 The consolidation has completed; 2 18 rights shares for every 10 consolidated shares; 3 1 warrant share for every 10 consolidated 
shares; 4 SGM= Special General Meeting 

Timeline

Announcement 
of the strategic 

fundraising  

Feb 2

Dispatch of 
circular

Feb 17

SGM4

Mar 6

Share consolidation and
authorized share capital 

increase

Mar 10

Record date for 
participation in the rights 
issue and bonus warrant 

Mar 20

Latest time for acceptance 
of and payment for the 

rights shares

Apr 7



12

Successful refinancing of USD bond with strong institutional support
On May 14, 2025, CSI Properties announced a US$150 million 3NC2 
senior notes offering and concurrent tender offer for its July 2025 
bonds

Transaction Highlights

¸ This transaction marks CSI’s return to the dollar bond market since 

2021 and is the first unrated Hong Kong US$ bond offering since 

August 2024 

¸ The issue also represents the 5th bond issuance by CSI since 2012, 

highlighting the long term credit quality and and support from 

credit investors

¸ CSI adopted an accelerated book-building strategy of directly 

announcing the FPG (10.5% coupon/12.6% yield) in the morning of 

14 May 2025 and priced the transaction at lunch time, with strong 

support from leading global and Asian institutional investors 

¸ CSI also announced a concurrent tender offer for its existing 

US$296 million bonds due in July 2025. The tender price of the 

concurrent tender offer is 100% and the tender size is capped at 

the new issuance size. The tender offer expired on 20 May 2025 

and the company announced results on 21 May for the tender of 

US$150 million

Source: 1 Bloomberg, 2, 3 Dealogic, 4 Offering Circular, 5, 6 Company’s Filings
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Our Credit Quality

Our HK$9 billion disposal program is well on progress

Healthy coverage ratio underpinned by strong lender support

Recurring rental income stream complimenting active asset disposals to ensure cash 
flow certainty

Debt optimization

Ongoing development to create long term shareholder value 

1

2

3

4

5
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Continuing debt reduction1

Source: Company filings, investor presentation; 1 Includes bank balances and cash, and cash held by securities brokers; 2 Current assets / current liabilities
Note: The effects of the rights and bond issues are for illustration purpose only

The c. HK$ 1.49 billion rights issue strategic financing in April 2025 further optimize the debt profile of CSI

FY 2024
Net Debt

HK$15.6b

FY 2025
Net Debt

HK$15.2b

Pro Forma 
FY 2025

Net Debt
Post Rights Issue

HK$13.7b

Continual deleveraging to optimize debt
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2 Our HK$9 billion disposal program is progressing well

Property pipeline to achieve the HK$9bn+ disposal plan Remarks 

Residential

Presales of residential units at the “Deep Water Pavilla” above MTR Wong Chuk Hang (15% stake) Launched June 2025 with 330+ units presold YTD

Presales of residential units at Lot No. 6602 adjacent to MTR Yau Tong (20% stake) To launch in 2H 2025 

Luxury Detached House at No. 10 Peak Road (100% stake) In market

One Triplex unit at Infinity at No. 8-12 Peak Road (65% stake) Sales agreement signed

Presales of the Topside Residences, residential units at Nos. 350-352 Nathan Road (51% stake) 230+ units latest presold out of 259 units

Remaining units at High Peak at No. 23 Po Shan Road (30% stake) 2 units sold/ remaining 14 units

6 houses at the “Cadenza” near Fanling Golf Course (92% stake) 1 unit sold, remaining 5 units

Remaining units of the “Knightsbridge” residential project in Beijing (65% stake) Over 90 of the total 114 refurbished units sold

Remaining houses at No. 15 Shouson Hill (8% stake) 7 houses sold latest / remaining 8 houses

Remaining unit at Dukes Place (60% stake) Remaining 1 penthouse unit

Commercial 

Commercial Tower FOCO at No.46-48 Cochrane Street (100% stake) In market

No.38 Wai Yip Street Office Tower in Kowloon Bay (30% stake) Remaining units

DL Tower, Nos. 92-96 Wellington St. commercial building (51% stake) 10 floors sold, remaining 11 floors

Robust pipeline of quality assets supports our HK$9billion+ active asset disposal program as agreed with Gaw Capital for the next 4 years with solid 
sales progress, with over HK$2.57 billion presales achieved up to Jun 2025 already
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Solid history of active asset disposals to ensure cash flow certainty

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 

COO Residence 204 residential units Retail Portion Parking Spaces 

Broadway Center (CSI-60%) Certain units

Knightsbridge (CSI-65%) 13 units 41 units 16 units 13 units
13 units 

+ 1 unit

Dukes Place (CSI-60%) 8 units 2 units 1 triplex unit 1 triplex unit
2 triplex units

Jervois Garden (CSI-49%) 21 units 13 units 21 units

No.38 Wai Yip Street (CSI-30%) c.51% stake 3 units 4 units 1 unit 4 units 5 units

No. 15 Shouson Hill (CSI- 8%) 1 house 1 house 5 houses

DL Tower, 92-96 Wellington Street (CSI – 51%) 49% stake
8 floors 

+ 2 floors

No. 8-12 Peak Road (CSI-65%) 1 unit 4 units 3 units 3 triplex units
+ 1 triplex       

unit

No. 45 Barker Road Luxury house

High Peak, 23 Po Shan Road (CSI-30%) 1 unit + 1 unit

LL Tower, Nos. 2-4 Shelley Street 13 upper office floors 22/F and 23/F 

Queen’s Gate, DaiHongQiao, Shanghai (CSI 
– 50%)

18 villas, 
63 apartments 

22 villas, 
33 apartments 

3 villas

Ex-Novotel Hotel redevelopment –
commercial portion (CSI – 51%)

49% stake

Topside Residences (CSI – 51%) 49% stake

“Deep Water Pavilla”MTR Wong Chuk 
Hang Package Five Residential 
Development (CSI – 15%)

Key disposals 

Recognized sales (HK$bn)
4.14 2.38 3.13 1.55

Active key asset disposals observed in the past few years, successfully navigating through market cycles 

R  C Commercial properties Residential properties

R

C

R

R

R

C

R

C

R

R

R

C

R

C

Solid continuous  disposals 
with additional c. HK$2.57 
billion presales achieved up 

to Jun 2025

2

R Over 230 units presold YTD

R
Over 330 units presold YTD

FY26
onwards  

+ 1 unit
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Adequate liquidity to cover short-term maturity, especially after rights issue and private bond issuance to Gaw Capital and the newly refinanced  
USD bond issue in 1H 2025

Proven track record of securing financing from diverse funding sources, receiving strong support from banks and capital markets

¸ Diversified bank support with 14 major international and local principal 

banks

¸ Apr 2024: HK$1.3bn new sustainability-linked term loan agreement for 

refinancing

¸ Syndicated lending partners include HSBC / Hang Seng / Dah Sing Bank 

/ Bank of East Asia / DBS and key Chinese banks 

¸ Jul 2022: HK$1.9bn syndicated loan extension by 4+ years to 2027

¸ Aug 2020: HK$1.6bn syndicated loan agreement 

¸Oct 2019: HK$2bn syndicated loan agreement 

Support from reputable banks 

¸Apr 2025: HK$1.49bn from rights issue

¸Sep 2017: US$200mm perpetual securities at 5.75% 

(fully redeemed in Sep 2022) 

¸Sep 2014: HK$455mm share placement of 1.3bn shares 

Repeated capital market issuer with solid

repayment track record

¸May 2025 US$150mm bond at 10.5% due 2028

¸ Apr 2025: US$50mm private bond due 2029 to Gaw Capital

¸ Jul 2021: US$300mm bond at 5.45%, due 2025 

¸ Aug 2016: US$250mm bond at 4.875%, due 2020 

¸ Jan 2013: US$150mm bond at 6.50%, due 2018

Debt 
capital 

markets 

Equity 
capital 

markets 

3 Healthy coverage ratio underpinned by strong lender support

1.53x 

0.65x 

0.41x 

1.80x 

0.74x 

0.49x 

FY23 FY24 FY25

Cash / short term debt Cash + marketable securities / short term debt

~1.00x ~1.07x

Pro-forma post rights 
+ private bond issue

Note: The effects of the rights and bond issues (upon their completion) are for illustration purpose only based on the intended use of proceeds and none of the relevant figures is audited or reviewed, * 
USD bond due Jul 2025 partially refinanced
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Significant recurring rental income stream complimenting active asset 
disposals to ensure cash flow certainty  

Rental Income

258 
236 231 

FY23 FY24 FY25

32.1% 14.9%

Rental income (HK$mm) Rental income as % of total income 

Our rental properties are located in prime areas in Hong Kong (Central and Kowloon) and Mainland China (Shanghai)

44.3%

4

Harbourside HQ
Kowloon East
c.680K sqft office
(CSI: 25%)

Hong Kong 
Health Check Tower 
241-243 Nathan Rd, Jordan
c. 62k sqft Commercial Building 

Gage Street
c.432k sqft GFA
Office/ Hotel Development 
(CSI: 50%)

Ex-Novotel Redevelopment 
No. 350&352 Nathan Rd, Jordan
c. 254K sqft Commercial/Residential 
Mixed Redevelopment (CSI: 51%)

In Point 
Wujiang Rd., Shanghai  
Pedestrian Walk
c.122k sqft Street-front Retail

Target completion in mid-2026  Target completion at the end of 2025

Richgate Plaza 

Xintiandi, Shanghai 
c.122k sqft Street-
front Retail

FOCO, 
48 Cochrane Street
c.32k sqft GFA
Completed Commercial 
Building

LL Tower, 
2 Shelley Street
Remaining ground level 
shops c.6k sqft GFA. 
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Ongoing development to drive long term shareholder value5

Limited capex is expected

¸ No new acquisitions planned 

¸Majority of capex has been incurred for previously acquired projects

¸ Future capex mostly to be incurred for Gage Street project, No. 92 Repulse 

Bay Road and No. 24 Middle Gap Road

Construction costs substantially funded by commercial banks

¸ Strong relationships with commercial banks enable the extension of 

construction loans

¸Minimal new loans required for funding project constructions 

ñDeep Water Pavilla”- MTR Wong Chuk Hang project (15% stake)

Pre-sales commenced June 2025

MTR Yau Tong project (20% stake)

Pre-sales targeting 2H 2025

Continuous developments provides sustained revenue growth in the long term

No. 350 & 352 Nathan Road  (51% stake)

Target completion at the end of 2025

¸ Demolition of ex-Novotel Hotel was 

completed, construction is underway

¸ The residential portion had a successful 

presale exercise since May 2024 and over 

230 units pre-sold 

Gage Street / Graham Street, Central (50% stake)

Target construction completion 
in mid-2026 

¸ Construction is underway

¸ The building is expected to consists 

of a grade-A office tower, a luxury 

hotel and retail shops 

No. 92 Repulse Bay Road (50% stake) 

Considering options (e.g. sale of the site or 
the redevelopment into a new luxury 
residential house)

No. 24 Middle Gap Road, the Peak  (40% 
stake) 

Redevelopment in progress

¸ Premium residential units within 5-minute MTR 

access to prime area of Central

¸ Presold over 330 units YTD

¸ Located near the Yau Tong MTR station and is 

developing into a property of c.500 units
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¶ Management’s top priority is continuing asset sales, executing the HK$9 billion sales plan for the next four years, 
recycling capital & crystalizing profit

¶ We have made significant disposals with c. HK$2.57 billion presales achieved up to Jun 25, including one triplex 
garden unit at the “Infinity” luxury project at Peak Road, one unit at “Dukes Place”, and preselling over 330 units of 
the “Deep Water Pavilla” in Wong Chuk Hang and over 230 units of the “Topside” at Nathan Road amongst others

¶ There is no new acquisition planned 

¶ We are targeting strict cost control and risk management on balance sheet exposure

¶ Cash balance of c. HK$ 1.41 billion at end of Mar 2025 (note 1) will provide safety cushion in an uncertain market 
environment 

¶ We will continue to monetize on our pipeline of high quality residential and commercial projects to enhance liquidity 
and financial stability

Manage disposal pipeline to recycle capital

Note 1: Subsequent to the FY 2025 year end, the Company received additional funds of c. HK$1.49 billion from the strategic rights issue closed in April 2025 and an additional c,HK$500 million 
from a private bond issued to GawCapital to further enhance the group's cash liquidity position 
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High quality residential portfolio with significant value to be realized

¶ Our residential portfolio is located across Hong Kong and China 

¶ The current offerings include high-end luxury projects such as Dukes Place, Infinity, Cadenza and 8 Peak Road detached house, in addition to 
presales of mass residential projects including Wong Chuk Hang Phase 5, Yau Tong project with Sino and Topside Residence on Nathan Road.

¶ Pipeline luxury residential projects to include the redevelopment of 92 Repulse Bay Road, 24 Middle Middle Gap Road and the redevelopment 
of Maryknoll House in Stanley

“Dukes Place”
in Jardine Lookout

Single Luxury House 
at Repulse Bay Road

Single Luxury House 
at Peak Road

“Cadenza” Villa collections 
on Fan Kam Road

- neighboring Hong Kong Golf Club

Knightsbridge (formerly Beijing 
Legendale)

Luxury apartments in The 
Peninsula Beijing neighborhood

Hong Kong —— High-end Luxury Residential

China —— High-end Luxury Residential Hong Kong —— Mass Residential

2. Presales for premium units of 
“Deep Water Pavilla” at 

MTR Wong Chuk Hang project 
Presales ongoing

3. Future presales for 
premium units at 

MTR Yau Tong project 
Target 2H 2025

1. Presales for units of “Topside” at 
No. 350 & 352 Nathan Road

Ongoing

Single Luxury House 
at Middle Gap Road
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SoHo

PMQ

Lan Kwai
Fong

Tai Kwun 
Heritage 
Complex

MTR 
Station

2 Shelley Street
Remaining ground level shops c.6k sqft GFA

Completed Comm’l Bldg. (2 F&B floors sold strata recently)

άCh/hέ                     
46/48 Cochrane Street.

c.32k sqft GFA
Completed Comm’l

Building

Gage Street
c.432k sqft GFA

Office/ Hotel 
Development

(CSI: 50%)

152-156 Wellington St
152-164 Wellington Street c.99k sqft GFA
Comm’l / or Residential  Redevelopment

Core Central

Investment portfolio in prime Central locations

ά5[ ¢ƻǿŜǊ

άфн-96 Wellington Street

c.43k sqft GFA
Comm’l Redevelopment

(10 floors sold 
strata already)

Prime commercial portfolio in Central 
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Strong portfolio in prime locations with steady rental income to maintain cashflow

¶ Hong Kong —— Core Central; Core Kowloon (TST/Jordan) and Kowloon East

¶ China —— c. 244K sq.ft. fully-renovated, re-tenanted high-street retail podiums in prime locations in Shanghai Puxi

In Point 
Wujiang Rd. Pedestrian Walk
c.122k sqft Street-front Retail

Richgate Plaza 
Xintiandi

c.122k sqft Street-front Retail

High quality commercial portfolio in core Kowloon and Shanghai

Novotel 
Redevelopment 

350/352 Nathan Rd, 
Jordan

c. 254K sqft
Commercial/ 

Residential Mixed 
Redevelopment (CSI 
presold YTD over 230 
out of 259 residential 

units already )

(CSI: 51%)

Harbourside HQ
Kowloon East

c.680K sqft Office
(CSI: 25%)

Hong Kong Health Check 
Tower (previously Everest 

Building)
241-243 Nathan Rd, Jordan

c. 62k sqft Comm’l Bldg.
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IRR driven model in                         real 

estate investment  

80
Real estate professionals

“Best Hong Kong Mid-Cap Company”
FinanceAsia (2018)

Over 20 Years of operation since 2004

Applied proven strategy of value-add and asset 
enhancement to a portfolio of 

50+ properties since inception

Leading HK-based mid-cap property 
investor and developer

~HK$13bn NAV1

3.8mm+ sq.ft.1

Prime commercial and residential land bank in 
Hong Kong and Tier 1 Cities in China

CSI Properties at a glance 
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Our business encompasses commercial and residential properties

Strategic commercial 
redevelopment and opportunistic 

repositioning

Maximise rental generating 
commercial assets for asset disposals 

and cash recycling

Trendsetting, design-
focused mass 

residential offerings 
(targeting the vibrant and 

youthful market)

Super luxury and 
luxury residential 

offerings             
(targeting super HNWs and 

HNWs)

Change of usage

Upgrade & refurbishment

Improve tenant mix Complete redevelopment

Superior locations

Outstanding interiors & 
furnishings

Bespoke 
artisanal 

craftsmanship

World class 
architectural 
& design teams

Model for curating luxury residences 

Commercial properties (CSI Investment Properties)
Reposition / monetize / lease properties in prime areas  

Residential properties (CSI Couture Homes) 
Develop and sell lifestyle residential units 

Model for value enhancement of commercial properties 

As of March 2025, we own and manage over 3.8m sq.ft. of prime properties in Hong Kong, 
Shanghai, Beijing and Macau
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Mr. Mico Chung
Chairman, Founder and Executive Director

¸ Chairman Chung was nominated as one of the “Asia’s Business Leaders” by CNBC Asia in 2014

¸ He has over 30 years of corporate finance and real estate experience and had previously been involved in various landmark deals

2004
¸ Mico Chung took control of the Company 

¸ Net assets of HK$300mm 

¸ Started focusing on repositioning and value 
enhancement of commercial properties in prime 
locations

2006 
¸ Started the Shanghai office 

2012 
¸ Launched the Hampton in Happy Valley, the first 

official residential project launch

2022 – 2024

¸ Gradual recovery from industry downturn

¸ In Apr 2024, refinanced syndicated loan with a new 4-
year HK$1.3bn sustainability-linked term loan 

¸ As at 30 Sep 2024, the Group held 26 major properties 
across HK, Shanghai, Beijing and Macau

2025 

¸ Announced a Strategic Funding & Partnership Proposal 
to raise c.HK$2bn. Gaw Capital, a well-regarded real 
estate investor, will commit c.HK$1.2bn to the 
fundraising  

2012 – 2020 

¸ Further expanded Hong Kong and Mainland China land 

bank by acquiring projects

¸ Net assets reached over HK$12bn 

2013
¸ Awarded “Best Hong Kong Small Cap Company”  by 

FinanceAsia (also awarded in 2014)

Maintaining resiliency amid challenging 
industry climate 

Growth and expansion with 
superior performance  

Origin 

Strong management leadership with over 20 years of experience in 
property investment and development in Hong Kong and Mainland China 
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Our portfolio at a glance 
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Sheung Shui

Stanley

Mid Levels

Yau Tong
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Wong Chuk Hang Station

11
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18

Jing An

Huangpu

Dongcheng District, Beijing

China

Shanghai
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1 G/F, 11 carparks of Capital Centre

2 Nos. 350-352 Nathan Road 
(Redevelopment, commercial + 

residential)  (CSI ï51%)

3 LL Tower, No. 2 Shelley Street (G/F, 

2/F&  3/F)

4 In-Point Shopping Mall, No. 169 Wujiang
Road & Basement Level 1, No. 1 Lane 333 

Shimen Road

5 2 Floors of Broadway Center (CSI – 60%)

6 No. 38 Wai Yip Street (CSI – 30%)

7 “FOCO” 48 Cochrane Street

8 Richgate Plaza, Level 1, Level 2 and Basement 
Level 1, No. 1-6, Lane 222, Madang Road

9 Lai Sun Yuen Long Centre (CSI – 50%)

10 Gage Street/Graham Street commercial site, 
Developer’s Portion, Inland lot 9065, URA 
Project H18 (Site C) (CSI – 50%)

11 Hong Kong Health Check Tower, Nos. 
241 and 243 Nathan Road

12 Harbourside HQ, No.8 Lam Chak Street                      
(CSI – 25%)

13 “DL Tower”, Nos. 92-96 Wellington Street 
(CSI – 51%)

14 Nos. 152 – 164 Wellington Street

25 House B, “8-12 Peak Road”, No. 10 Peak 
Road

26 “Dukes Place”, No. 47 Perkins Road (CSI –
60%) (3 units, 6 car parks and 1 motorcycle 
parking space)

15 ñCadenza” No. 333 Fan Kam Road CSI –
92%)

16 “Infinity” 1 residential units infinity collection 
at Nos. 8, 10 & 12 Peak Road (refurbished) 
(CSI – 65%)

17 No. 44 Stanley Village Road (CSI – 50%)

18 Knightsbridge Nos. 90 &92 Jinbao Street (CSI –
65%), 31 Apartments +124 Car parks

19 “High Peak”, No. 23 Po Shan Road (CSI –
30%)

20 MTR Yau Tong Construction site at New Kowloon 
Inland Lot No. 6602 (CSI – 20%)

21 92 Repulse Bay Road (CSI ï50%)

22 ñDeep Water Pavilla”, MTR Wong Chuk Hang 
Station Package Five Property Development 
Site E of Aberdeen Inland Lot No. 467 (CSI –
15%)

23 No. 24 Middle Gap Road (CSI – 40%)

Residential propertiesCommercial properties

24 No. 15 Shouson Hill (8% stake)

GFA: > 2,400k sq.ft.1

Book value: > HK$33bn1

GFA: >1,300k sq.ft.1 

Book value: >HK$22bn1 

150

4,290

191

1,663

47

1,853

647

1,507

1,037

11,738

1,715

6,980

714

1,314

711

358

965

788

2,845

3,560

624

11,754

856

3,145

474

679

Book value on 100% basis (HK$mm), as of Sep 30, 2024

Portfolio overview (as at Mar 2025)

We have built a portfolio of high-quality properties in prime locations that are ready for sale / capable of generating income
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Major Property Portfolio details (as at 31 Mar 2025)

Approximate 
gross area

sq.ft.
1 

(000s)

Book
value

1

(HK$m)

G/F, 11 carparks of Capital Centre Wan Chai 17 137

Nos. 350-352 Nathan Road (Redevelopment) (CSI – 51%) at 24/9/2021 Jordan 254 4,611

LL Tower, No. 2 Shelley Street (G/F, 2/F & 3/F) Central 43 115

In-Point Shopping Mall, No. 169 Wujiang Road & Basement Level 1, No. 1 Lane 333 Shimen Road (Revalued) Jing’an District, Shanghai 122 1,650

2 Floors of Broadway Center (CSI–60%) Macau 43 17
No. 38 Wai Yip Street (CSI–30%) Kowloon Bay 1853 1,827

“FOCO” 48 Cochrane Street Central 32 647
Richgate Plaza, Level 1, Level 2 and Basement Level 1, No. 1-6, Lane 222, Madang Road (Revalued) Huangpu District, Shanghai 122 1,429

Lai Sun Yuen Long Centre (CSI-50%) Yuen Long 388 1,037

Gage Street/Graham Street commercial site, Developer’s Portion at Inland lot no. 9065, URA Project H18 (Site C) (CSI –
50%) (Redevelopment)

Central 432 11,943

Hong Kong Health Check Tower, Nos. 241and 243 Nathan Road Jordan 62 1,650

Harbourside HQ, No.8 Lam Chak Street (CSI – 25%) Kowloon Bay 680 6,762

“DL Tower”, Nos. 92-96 Wellington Street (CSI - 51%) Central 26 677

Nos. 152, 154, 156, 158, 160, 162 and 164 Wellington Street and Nos. 1-2 Wa On Lane Central 99 1,314

Sub-total 2,427 33,816

Commercial properties

Residential properties

Notes: Based on 100% ownership interest
(1) Approximate gross floor area, market value, and book value,  on 100 per cent. interest basis
(2) Market value was based on valuation reports conducted by independent qualified valuers subsequent to year ended 31 Mar 2025, 30 Sep 2024 or transaction price, except otherwise 

indicated
(3) Saleable area applied.

Approximate gross 
area

sq.ft. (000s)

Book
value

1

(HK$m)

House B, “8-12 Peak Road”, No. 10 Peak Road The Peak 5 474

Dukes Place, No. 47 Perkins Road (CSI–60%) (2 units, 4 car parks and 1 motorcycle parking space) Jardine's Lookout 113 503

“Cadenza” No. 333 Fan Kam Road (CSI–92%) Sheung Shui 273 566

“ Infinity” 1 residential units infinity collection at Nos. 8, 10 & 12 Peak Road (for refurbished) (CSI–65%) The Peak 5 330

No. 44 Stanley Village Road (CSI – 50%) Stanley 62 965

Knightsbridge Nos. 90 &92 Jinbao Street (CSI – 65%), 18 Apartments +124 Car parks Dongcheng District, Beijing 53 661

“High Peak”, No. 23 Po Shan Road (CSI – 30%) Mid Levels 68 2,839

MTR Yau Tong Construction site at New Kowloon Inland Lot No. 6602 (CSI – 20%) Yau Tong 325 3,558

92 Repulse Bay Road (CSI 50%) Island South 9 649

“Deep Water Pavila”, MTR Wong Chuk Hang Station Package Five Property Development Site E of Aberdeen Inland Lot No. 467 
(CSI – 15%)

Wong Chuk Hang Station 636 11,334

No. 24 Middle Gap Road (CSI – 40%) 16 866

Sub-total 1,217 22,745
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